Consolidated financials

Income Statement (€ m) FY21 FY20 Δ y-o-y (%)
Net Interest Income 1,320.6 1,349.4 (2.1)
Commission income 455.8 384.1 18.7
Other Income 127.8 438.7 (70.9)
Operating Income 1,904.2 2,172.2 (12.3)
Operating Expenses (876.1) (868.8) 0.8
Pre-Provision Income 1,028.1 1,303.4 (21.1)
Loan Loss Provisions (418.1) (572.3) (26.9)
Other impairments (51.5) (42.7) 20.7
Adjusted Profit before tax1 584.8 709.7 (17.6)
Adjusted Net Profit1 424.3 538.1 (21.2)
Discontinued operations, Cairo & FPS transactions (76.6)3 (1,328.8)4

Restructuring costs (after tax) & tax adjustments (19.1) (424.4)
Net Profit / loss 328.5 (1,215.1)

Balance sheet (€ m) FY21 FY20 Δ y-o-y (%)
Consumer Loans 3,241 3,406 (4.8)
Mortgages 10,097 11,641 (13.3)
Household Loans 13,337 15,047 (11.4)
Small Business Loans 3,752 4,476 (16.2)
Corporate Loans 18,604 17,832 4.3
Business Loans 22,356 22,308 0.2
Senior notes 5,116 3,505 46.0
Total Gross Loans2 40,839 40,901 (0.2)
Total Deposits 53,168 47,290 12.4
Total Assets 77,852 67,721 15.0

761. Country view. 2. As reported to the Central Banks. 3. Adjusted net profit.

SEE operations key figures – 4Q211

Bulgaria Cyprus Serbia Lux Sum

Balance Sheet
(€m)

Assets 7,159 8,027 2,404 2,231 19,821

Gross loans 4,722 2,416 1,612 701 9,451

Net loans 4,565 2,370 1,565 701 9,201

NPE loans 229 63 110 0 402

Deposits 6,292 6,581 1,487 1,792 16,152

CAD2 20.6% 25.4% 20.2% 25.2%

Income
statement (€m)

Core Income 64.2 36.2 18.0 8.7 127.1

Operating Expenses (30.5) (10.0) (13.3) (6.2) (60.0)

Loan loss provisions (11.4) (0.0) (2.1) (0.0) (13.5)

Profit before tax & minorities 20.5 25.7 0.5 2.5 49.2

Net Profit3 18.2 20.6 1.4 1.6 41.8

Branches (#)
Retail 192 - 126 - 318

Business / Private banking centers 13 8 6 2 29

Headcount (#) 2,983 435 1,731 109 5,258

FY 2021 Results

Appendix II – Glossary

78

Glossary – Definition of Alternative Performance Measures
(APMs) & other selected financial measures / ratios

This document contains financial data and measures as published or derived from the published consolidated financial statements which
have been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). Additional sources used, include information
derived from internal information systems consistent with accounting policies and other financial information such as consolidated Pillar 3
report. The financial data are organized into two main reportable segments, Greece view and International Operations view.